ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) D.NO(s). 16039 OF 2011

DEVENDER PAL SINGH BHULLAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 146 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.T.S.Tulsi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Raj Kamal, Adv. Mr.Paramjit Singh, Adv. Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG

Ms.Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Crl.M.P..../2011 in WP(Crl.)No.D16039 of 2011

This is an application by the petitioners for leave to amend the writ petition.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and are satisfied that the petitioners have been able to make out a case for grant of leave to amend the petition.

Accordingly, the application is allowed. The petitioners should file the amended petition within one week.

Further reply, if any, be filed within next two weeks.

List the cases on 26.09.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master

v.ecourtsindia.com