SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) D.NO(s). 16039 OF 2011

DEVENDER PAL SINGH BHULLAR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 146 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 86 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(Crl.)No.383-385/2011

(With office report)

T.P.(Crl.)No.462-464/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.1105/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and intervention and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 13/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Raj Kamal, Adv.

Mr. Paramjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, A.O.R. (Not Present)

In WP(Crl.)86/11 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

In TP(Crl)383-385/11 Mr.S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

Ms.Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, A.O.R.

In TP(Crl)462-464/11 Mr.Ravi Kumar Tomar, A.O.R.

In SLP(Crl.)1105/12 Mr.P.S.Sudheer, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parekh, Adv.

Ms.Gargi Khanna, Adv. Mr.B.K.Prasad, A.O.R.

Mar And Vetices A

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, A.O.R.(Not Present)

2

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, A.O.R. (Not Present)

For State of T.N. Mr.S.Gurukrishnakumar, AAG

Mr.B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr.H.Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

In TP(Crl)383-385/11 Mr.S.Gowthaman, A.O.R.

In TP(Crl)383-385/11 Mr.Sureshan P., A.O.R.

& TP(Crl)462-464/11

In SLP(Crl.)1105/12 Ms. Vartika Sahany, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Yesterday, the cases were adjourned with the hope that the arguments of the learned Additional Solicitor General will be completed today.

Mrs.Ranjana Narayan, the instructing counsel of learned Additional Solicitor General says that he is busy before a Special Bench and requests for a short accommodation.

List the cases on 19.04.2012.

To be taken up after the fresh and adjourned matters.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master